



**Schedule of Prices
Plum Street Sewer Separation
Bid 21-61**

Route Plum Street between Highland and May
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 9/1/21 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John street Plano, IL 60545		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Holiday Sewer and Water Construction, Inc. 1000 N. Rand Rd., Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		ML&L Excavating, Inc. 751 Duncan Dr. Aurora, IL 60506	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Remove and Plug Abandoned Water Service	EA	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	178	\$27.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,900.00
4	Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,949.00	\$ 1,949.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	15	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00
6	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	36	\$75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP	LF	323	\$90.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,455.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 24,548.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,685.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 31,654.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,380.00
9	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP	LF	187	\$110.00	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 15,147.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 19,822.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25,245.00
10	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	Connect to Storm Structure (Highland)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Connect to Storm Structure (May)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	LF	80	\$75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	1" Copper Water Service R&R Across Storm Sewer Trench	LF	40	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	5	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
18	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop, Cap Old Corp Stop	EA	5	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
19	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	275	\$30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00
20	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	25	\$25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
21	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	607	\$85.00	\$ 51,595.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 34,599.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,525.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 43,097.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,385.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 41,883.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,525.00
22	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	50	\$33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
23	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	50	\$12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
24	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	10	\$90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	100	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 19.36	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	Plumbers Allowance	Allowance	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
28	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Inlet Protection	EA	5	\$150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
31	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
32	Temporary Staging	CY	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 213,516.00			\$ 187,333.00		\$ 188,870.00		\$ 193,802.00		\$ 209,000.00		\$ 232,030.00		\$ 230,650.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-12.26%		-11.54%		-9.23%		-2.12%		8.67%		8.02%